TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM345863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/02/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joshua E. Oren		06/23/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SandBox Logistics, LLC	
Street Address:	18515 Aldine Westfield	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85577165	SANDBOX
Serial Number:	85577186	SANDBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504634199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.632.1400

Email: pam.rolph@hoganlovells.com

Jeffrey S. Whittle -Hogan Lovells US LLP **Correspondent Name:**

700 Louisiana Street, Suite 4300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Whittle
SIGNATURE:	/jsw/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed of Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment-signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0980

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joshua E. Oren, an individual United States citizen, resident and having a principal place of business at 18515 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas 77073 (hereinafter "Oren"), is the owner of the following marks, which he filed as applications in the United States and for which he has filed Statements of Use, and in accord with 15 U.S.C. §1060(a)(1) wishes to assign:

Serial Number	Word Mark
1 85577186	SANDBOX
2 85577165	SANDBOX

WHEREAS SandBox Logistics, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Texas and having a principal place of business at 18515 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas 77073 (hereinafter "SandBox Logistics"), desires to acquire all of Oren's rights, title and interest, and the goodwill associated with the above-referenced trademarks and the pending applications and eventual registrations of the trademarks;

WHEREAS Oren is the registered owner of the above-referenced trademarks, and desires to assign such trademarks to SandBox Logistics and will do, perform and execute all documents in connection therewith:

WHEREAS, Oren and SandBox Logistics desire that the assignment of the abovereferenced trademarks be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Oren does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to SandBox Logistics all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration of the marks.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original copy of this agreement, but all of which shall be considered one instrument

and will become a binding agreement when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party. A facsimile of this agreement, bearing a party's signature or a printed copy of the original, signed document scanned in a ".pdf" format shall have the same legal force and effect as an original of such signature and shall be treated as an original document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of June 2, 2015.

JOSHUA E. OREN

By: Com Oran

Date: June 23, 2015

SANDBOX LOGISTICS, LLC

Name: SOSU ORFN

Name: <u>0305日 UREN</u>

Title: CEO

Date: June 23, 2015

Page 2 of 2 Deed of Assignment between Joshua E. Oren and Sandbox Logistics, LLC